
Live Smart

STOPSTOP
11

We smarten up your life..™

ewsletter

S
E

P
- 

2
0
1
9

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE COMMUNICATOR 

Dear Reader,

We are pleased to enclose monthly newsletter that aims to keep informed about various aspects of financial markets in general. 
We trust, you will find this newsletter useful. 
If you wish to read the previous issues of this newsletter, please visit : http://1stopaksh.in/index.php/news-updates/newsletters

Your suggestions and feedback are welcome. Please write to us at : hrjaipur@amail.co.in

1

For your Impeccable Performance and
Excellence at work Everyday 

Mr. Akash Jain

Name - Rinku Bansal

District - Dholpur

Mobile - 9672796005

Total Admission - 59

RKCL Highest Admission In Aug 2019 

 

New Business Opportunity at Aksh Emitra Kiosks

The Paytm FASTag is a simple & reusable tag that works on the radio-frequency 

identification technology (RFID). It needs to be affixed on the vehicle’s windscreen. Each 

tag is linked to a registered Paytm Payments Bank account to facilitate instant automatic 

deduction of toll charges. This program is part of the National Electronic Toll Collection 

(NETC) initiative, rolled out by NPCI under the guidelines of NHAI & IHMCL.

Ÿ Cash Free for payment toll charges.
Ÿ Various payment options like credit card, debit card, NEFT/ RTGS or net banking 

are available for recharging FASTag online.
Ÿ 5 years validity of the device.
Ÿ SMS alerts are issued on payment of toll charges or when the balance becomes 

low etc.
Ÿ 10% cashback are made available on all toll payments using it.

What is FASTag

Benefits of using FASTag

To Become FASTag Retailer Contact : 0141- 2716329

Car/Jeep/Van

Light Commercial Vehical 2-axle

Bus 2-axle

Bus 3-axle

Mini Bus

Truck 2-axle

Truck 3-axle

Truck 4-axle

Truck 5-axle

Truck 6-axle

Truck Multi axle (7 and above)

Earth Moving Machinery

Heavy Construction Machinery

TATA Ace and similar mini

Light Commercial Vehicle 

200

300

400

400

400

400

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

200

200

140

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Description Tag Deposit (Rs.) Threshold 
Amount (Rs.)

Activation 
Charge (Rs.)

(Process Member- OFC Sales)

1

2

3

 
Sajjangarh Biological Park, Udaipur

Machiya Safari Park, Department 
Of Forest, Jodhpur 

Machiya Safari Park, Department 
Of Forest, Jodhpur 

Highest Transaction e-Mitra  Kiosk

Business Update 

Prize distribution celebration of Quiz competition 
on Independence Day at  at ACPL, Silvassa



2

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE COMMUNICATOR SEP- 2019

Photo Gallery 

thDate -  14  Aug 2019

"Tree Plantation" 

In Front of The Diamond, Urbana Jewels
&

 Dausa (Rajasthan) 

AKSH Service Division, Jaipur Planted Trees on August 14, 2019, 
under the theme “Go Green Save Environment” 

Manraj Gurjar (DC- Dausa) - Organized a Tree Plantation Program 
at Collectrate Office, Dausa 

CSR Initiative 

Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration 
at AKSH Service Division, Jaipur 

Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration 
at ACPL, Silvassa 

Know Your Colleague 

QUESTIONNAIRE

What do you always want to try and never did? 
Nothing, I always do, whatever I want

Favorite food ?
South Indian

Favorite outfit ? 
T-shirt - Jeans

If given a chance, who would you like to be for a day ? 
I don't like to be anyone

If you could change one thing about working here, 
what would it be? 
Saturday off 

Motto or personal mantra? 
Don't let anyone ever dull your sparkle

What is your hidden talent?
I am good in cooking 

What is your greatest fear?
Biggest fear in life for me includes losing near 
and dear ones

Where would you like to go on a dream vacation?
Australia 

Money, Fame, Power
Fame

Three words to best describe you?   
Ambitious, Driven, Result oriented

Mr. Akash Jain
(Process Member- OFC Sales)

E-Mail : ajain@amail.co.in

Mr. Akash Jain – A member of Aksh family since 
Aug, 2015. He is working as Process Member 
(OFC Sales ). 

He is known for his Jovial personality. We bring to 
you the excerpts of an interview to know the other 
side of Akash Jain

Birthday of the Month - August-2019

Birthday Celebration



3

Laxman Solanki - 9549890603

9414059652

RKCL Helpline No.

Ph. 0141-2716129, M.: 9413339767

Banking Helpline No.

Ph. 0141-271668, M.: 7820844442

Rahul Singhal

Kaushal Dutt Mishra

Dhanraj Sharma

Suresh Meena

Manoj Kumar

Narendra Singh 

Jaipur/ Udaipur

Bharatpur / Tonk

Jhalawar / Baran

Kota / Bundi /

Bhilwara / Ajmer

Bikaner

9413339406

9772201898

8005626007

9772201934

9982678622

9772201897

E-mitra Helpdesk  0141-2716302, 2716303, 2716304

0141-2716324

E-mitra

Gramdoot

Aadhaar

Q.1  Which Of The Following Industry Is Known 
       As Sun Rising Industry?

A.    Dairy industry

B.    Information Technology

C.    Health and clinic

D.    None of these

 Q.2  Who Is Popularly Called As The 
        Iron Man Of India?

A.    Subhash Chandra Bose

B.    Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel

C.    Jawaharlal Nehru

D.    Govind Ballabh Pant

Test your Knowledge ... Take Challenge ! uizuiz
ContestContest

WinWin

What would you say about your experience with aksh?

What would you like to see changed in product quality?

Which features do you love in our process?

What does our business do better?

Have you used or visited our website?

 first of all i would like to say that the tag line which aksh is carrying "live smart" they really mean it   
And it have been around 16year we are working with aksh and literally my experience is very very good 
in terms of professionally as well as personally also.

Yeah, if we go through products although we only buy optical fiber with them quality is very good and 
also they have maintained that quality throughout the years the only change we want from aksh is that 
drum printing and outer quality that's it ,rest the cable quality is absolutely perfect and also adapted 
by our cable industry.

The features we love in the process of aksh is their uniformity of work that means either they are 
competing with other brands or not they don't compromise with their quality.

From my opinion or as in suggestion aksh have to do more marketing coz in many states people even 
don't know "who is aksh" that actually aksh don't deserve  when there will be more marketing of aksh 
products then people will come to know that " what the quality is and where aksh stands soo in my 
terma aksh have to put efforts in their marketing session.

yes I have visited their website.

Feedback

Mr. Vikash
OFC Distributer

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE COMMUNICATOR SEP- 2019

HR
CORNER

We are pleased to welcome the following 
members in the Aksh Family 
during the month of August, 2019:

New Members in Aksh Family

Vikaram Bhargav

Kaplesh Jain

Kailash Chand Bijarniya

Bharat Kumar

Vikram Jeet Singh

Jaisalmer

Sirohi

Sikar

Pali

Ganganager

9549890586

9549890587

9587895751

9549890590

9549890596

dcjaisalmer@1stopaksh.in

dcsirohi@1stopaksh.in

dcsikar@1stopaksh.in

dcpali@1stopaksh.in

dcganganagar@1stopaksh.in

Name                              District           Mob.                 E-mail

Lucky Winner Will 

Receive Prize And 

Name Will Be 

Published In 

Next Month 

Newsletter Edition.

For Aksh Employee's For E-mitra Kiosk's 

Send Answer On hrjaipur@amail.co.in 

With Your Kiosk Code & Mobile Number 

Send answer on hrjaipur@amail.co.in 

with your Emp. code & mobile number 

Lucky Winners - 3Lucky Winners - 3

Last Date -  15 Sep 2019



4

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE COMMUNICATOR SEP- 2019

Remarkable Achievement

Congratulation to Management of Govt. Senior Secondary School, Sargoth (A 
school adopted by Aksh Optifibre Limited “FRP & Cable Division, Reengus” 
under its CSR Drive – “Shiksha Hamara Swabhiman) who Handball Sports’ Team 
has achieved 3rd Position in 64th Sikar District State Level (17th to 19th Year) 
Handball sports competition organized by Govt. of Rajasthan.


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

