



# M Cewsletter

### MONTHLY COMPLIANCE COMMUNICATOR

### Dear Reader,

We are pleased to enclose monthly newsletter that aims to keep informed about various aspects of financial markets in general. We trust, you will find this newsletter useful.

If you wish to read the previous issues of this newsletter, please visit : *http://1stopaksh.in/index.php/news-updates/newsletters* Your suggestions and feedback are welcome. Please write to us at : *hrjaipur@amail.co.in* 

### Business Update

### Highest Transaction e-Mitra Kiosk



Sajjangarh Biological Park, Udaipur

Machiya Safari Park, Department Of Forest, Jodhpur

3

### Machiya Safari Park, Department Of Forest, Jodhpur





Prize distribution celebration of Quiz competition on Independence Day at at ACPL, Silvassa



### **RKCL Highest Admission In Aug 2019**

Name - Rinku Bansal District - Dholpur Mobile - 9672796005 Total Admission - 59

## Star of The Month



For your Impeccable Performance and Excellence at work Everyday

Mr. Akash Jain





### What is FASTag

The Paytm FASTag is a simple & reusable tag that works on the radio-frequency identification technology (RFID). It needs to be affixed on the vehicle's windscreen. Each tag is linked to a registered Paytm Payments Bank account to facilitate instant automatic deduction of toll charges. This program is part of the National Electronic Toll Collection (NETC) initiative, rolled out by NPCI under the guidelines of NHAI & IHMCL.

### **Benefits of using FASTag**

- Cash Free for payment toll charges.
- Various payment options like credit card, debit card, NEFT/ RTGS or net banking are available for recharging FASTag online.
- 5 years validity of the device.
- SMS alerts are issued on payment of toll charges or when the balance becomes low etc.
- 10% cashback are made available on all toll payments using it.

Description	Tag Deposit (Rs.)	Threshold Amount (Rs.)	Activation Charge (Rs.)
Car/Jeep/Van	200	200	100
Light Commercial Vehical 2-axle	300	140	100
Bus 2-axle	400	300	100
Bus 3-axle	400	300	100
Mini Bus	400	300	100
Truck 2-axle	400	300	100
Truck 3-axle	500	300	100
Truck 4-axle	500	300	100
Truck 5-axle	500	300	100
Truck 6-axle	500	300	100
Truck Multi axle (7 and above)	500	300	100
Earth Moving Machinery	500	300	100
Heavy Construction Machinery	500	300	100
TATA Ace and similar mini	200	100	100
Light Commercial Vehicle			

### To Become FASTag Retailer Contact : 0141-2716329

**AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED** 

### Photo Gallery 🛅

### **Go Green...** Save Your Environment

"Tree Plantation" Date - 14<sup>th</sup> Aug 2019 In Front of The Diamond, Urbana Jewels & Dausa (Rajasthan)

## **CSR** Initiative

## AKSH Service Division, Jaipur Planted Trees on August 14, 2019, under the theme *"Go Green Save Environment"*

Manraj Gurjar (DC- Dausa) - Organized a Tree Plantation Program at Collectrate Office, Dausa







Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration at AKSH Service Division, Jaipur



**SEP-2019** 

Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration at ACPL, Silvassa



**Birthday Celebration** Birthday of the Month - August-2019





Mr. Akash Jain (Process Member- OFC Sales) E-Mail : ajain@amail.co.in

*Mr. Akash Jain* – A member of Aksh family since Aug, 2015. He is working as Process Member (OFC Sales ).

He is known for his Jovial personality. We bring to you the excerpts of an interview to know the other side of Akash Jain

## Know Your Colleague

Favorite food ? South Indian

Favorite outfit ? T-shirt - Jeans

If given a chance, who would you like to be for a day ? I don't like to be anyone

What do you always want to try and never did? Nothing, I always do, whatever I want

Motto or personal mantra? Don't let anyone ever dull your sparkle

If you could change one thing about working here, what would it be? Saturday off What is your hidden talent? I am good in cooking

What is your greatest fear? Biggest fear in life for me includes losing near and dear ones

Where would you like to go on a dream vacation? Australia

Money, Fame, Power Fame

Three words to best describe you? Ambitious, Driven, Result oriented

### MONTHLY COMPLIANCE COMMUNICATOR

**SEP-2019** 



### New Members in Aksh Family

We are pleased to welcome the following members in the Aksh Family during the month of August, 2019:





Mr. Vikash OFC Distributer

Name	District	Mob.	E-mail
Vikaram Bhargav	Jaisalmer	9549890586	dcjaisalmer@1stopaksh.in
Kaplesh Jain	Sirohi	9549890587	dcsirohi@1stopaksh.in
Kailash Chand Bijarniya	Sikar	9587895751	dcsikar@1stopaksh.in
Bharat Kumar	Pali	9549890590	dcpali@1stopaksh.in
Vikram Jeet Singh	Ganganager	9549890596	dcganganagar@1stopaksh.in

### What would you say about your experience with aksh?

first of all i would like to say that the tag line which aksh is carrying "live smart" they really mean it And it have been around 16year we are working with aksh and literally my experience is very very good in terms of professionally as well as personally also.

### What would you like to see changed in product quality?

Yeah, if we go through products although we only buy optical fiber with them quality is very good and also they have maintained that quality throughout the years the only change we want from aksh is that drum printing and outer quality that's it ,rest the cable quality is absolutely perfect and also adapted by our cable industry.

### Which features do you love in our process?

The features we love in the process of aksh is their uniformity of work that means either they are competing with other brands or not they don't compromise with their quality.

### What does our business do better?

From my opinion or as in suggestion aksh have to do more marketing coz in many states people even don't know "who is aksh" that actually aksh don't deserve when there will be more marketing of aksh products then people will come to know that " what the quality is and where aksh stands soo in my terma aksh have to put efforts in their marketing session.

### Have you used or visited our website?

yes I have visited their website.

## Test your Knowledge ... Take Challenge !

### For Aksh Employee's

- Q.1 Which Of The Following Industry Is Known As Sun Rising Industry?
- A. Dairy industry
- B. Information Technology
- C. Health and clinic
- D. None of these

Send answer on hrjaipur@amail.co.in with your Emp. code & mobile number Lucky Winners - 3

### For E-mitra Kiosk's

- Q.2 Who Is Popularly Called As The Iron Man Of India?
- A. Subhash Chandra Bose
- B. Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel
- C. Jawaharlal Nehru
- D. Govind Ballabh Pant

Send Answer On *hrjaipur@amail.co.in* With Your Kiosk Code & Mobile Number Lucky Winners - 3



Last Date - 15 Sep 2019

Lucky Winner Will Receive Prize And Name Will Be Published In Next Month Newsletter Edition.

E-mitra Helpdesk					
Rahul Singhal	Jaipur/ Udaipur	9413339406			
Kaushal Dutt Mishra	Bharatpur / Tonk	9772201898			
Dhanraj Sharma	Jhalawar / Baran	8005626007			
Suresh Meena	Kota / Bundi /	9772201934			
Manoj Kumar	Bhilwara / Ajmer	9982678622			
Narendra Singh	Bikaner	9772201897			

Laxman Solanki - 9549890603

# E-mitra 0141-2716302, 2716303, 2716304 Aadhaar 0141-2716324 Gramdoot 9414059652

**RKCL Helpline No.** 

Ph. 0141-2716129, M.: 9413339767

Banking Helpline No. Ph. 0141-271668, M.: 7820844442

### **Remarkable Achievement**

Congratulation to Management of Govt. Senior Secondary School, Sargoth (A school adopted by Aksh Optifibre Limited "FRP & Cable Division, Reengus" under its CSR Drive – "Shiksha Hamara Swabhiman) who Handball Sports' Team has achieved 3rd Position in 64th Sikar District State Level (17th to 19th Year) Handball sports competition organized by Govt. of Rajasthan.

